FORM PTO-1595

OMB No. 0651-0011(exp.4/9

02-16-2000

OVER SHEET

Patent and Trademark Office

423 Rec'd PCT/PTO 0 8 NOV 1999

| | I INDICATION DEPOS TO THE POST OF THE POST | Docket No.: ZU-383 | |
|---|--|--|--|
| To Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | | | |
| 1. | Name of conveying party(ies): Mamoru TAKAHASHI Takashi NAKAGAWA Kenji SUGIMURA Ken YOSHITSUGU | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Mitsui Chemicals, Inc. Internal Address: | |
| Addi | rional name(s) & addresses attached? 🗆 Yes 🛭 No | Street Address: <u>2-5, Kasumigaseki 3-chome</u> Chiyoda-ku | |
| 3. | Nature of Conveyance: | City: Tokyo State: Japan | |
| | Assignment | ZIP: 100-6070 Additional name(s) & addresses attached? D Yes M No | |
| | Execution Date September 13, 1999 | | |
| 4. | Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together withe execution date of the application is: | of 423, 393 ith a lew application; September 13, 1999 | |
| | A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) | |
| 5. | Additional num Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | nbers attached? O Yes No 1 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 | |
| | Name: SHERMAN & SHALLOWAY | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 | |
| | Internal Address: | ⊠ Enclosed | |
| | Street Address: 413 North Washington Street | ☐ Authorized to charge to deposit account | |
| | City: Alexandria State: VA ZIP: 22314 | 8. Deposit account number: 19-1980 | |
| | | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | |
| | DO NOT USE | THIS SPACE | |
| 9. To any | Statement and Signature. the best of my knowledge and belief, the for attached copy is a true copy of the origin | regoing information is true and correct and al document. November 8, 1999 | |
| <u>L</u> | eonard W. Sherman Name of Person Signing | Signature Date | |
| | manal number of pages | including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 | |
| Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Trademarks, | | | |

Commissioner of Fatents & Trade Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

| WHEREAS, I/WE, (1) Mamoru TAKAHASHI | , Takashi NAKAGAWA, Kenji SUGIMURA and | | |
|---|--|--|--|
| | , residing at (2) <u>C/O</u> e, Waki-cho, Kuga-gun, Yamaguchi 740-0061, | | |
| Japan TWINTON (S.) | | | |
| (hereinafter referred to as INVENTOR(S)), more than one inventor is named below) of | enhiert matter (Invention) disclosed in | | |
| an application for United States Letters P | atent titled (3) ETHYLENE COPOLYMER | | |
| an application for United States Letters P. COMPOSITION AND USES THEREOF | , which was | | |
| executed by me/us on (4) | , and filed in the United | | |
| States Patent and Trademark Office on (5) | , under | | |
| Serial No. (6) N/A , in the no | ame(s) of (7) | | |
| | , and which | | |
| has issued on (8) as | U.S. Patent No. (9) N/A; and | | |
| | | | |
| WHEREAS, MITSUI CHEMICALS, INC. | having the principal place of | | |
| WHEREAS, MITSUI CHEMICALS, INC. business at 2-5, Kasumigaseki 3-chome, Chi | raving its principal place of | | |
| Company), is desirous of acquiring my/ | youa-ru, (neremarker referred to as | | |
| said Invention and in and to any Letters P | OGT G11GTT G11GT 17GG T11GGTGGG T11 -11 -1 | | |
| the United States and in any and all foreign | an countries | | |
| the united states and in any and air forer | gir countries. | | |
| | • | | |
| NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of t | he sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me/us in | | |
| hand haid the receipt whereof is hereby a | cknowledged, and other valuable | | |
| considerations the said Inventor(s) has/h | ave sold, assigned and transferred, and | | |
| by the presents do/does sell, assign and t | ransfer unto said Company my/our | | |
| antire undivided interest in the said inve | ntion in the United Stated and its | | |
| torritorial possessions and in all foreign | countries and my/our entire undivided | | |
| -: title and interest in and to any an | d all Letters Patent, which may be | | |
| | ts territorial possessions and in any | | |
| and all foreign countries and in and to an | y and all divisions, reissues, | | |
| continuations and extensions thereof. | | | |
| | | | |
| The substitution and request the P | atent Office Officials in the United | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| States and in any and all foreign countries to road any any and all foreign countries to road any any and all foreign countries to road any any our entire Patent, when granted, to said Company as the assignee of my/our entire undivided rights, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and undivided rights, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and | | | |
| behoof of the said <u>Company</u> , its succes | sors and assigns. | | |
| belief of the said Company | | | |
| | Company | | |
| FURTHER, I/WE agree that I/we will c | ommunicate to said Company or its | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said deverable do everything issued to said Company, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors and assigns, to obtain and possible to aid said Company, its successors and assigns, to obtain and possible to aid said Company, its successors and assigns, to obtain and possible to aid said Company and Invention to the United States and in any and | | | |
| possible to aid said, its successors and assigns, to said in any and | | | |
| enforce proper protection for said invention to the united and | | | |
| all foreign countries. | | | |
| | 1.2+h - | | |
| IN TECTIMONY WHITEOF I/WE have here | eunto set my/our hand this Total day of | | |
| September 1999 | eunto set my/our hand this $\frac{13\text{th}}{100}$ day of $\frac{1}{1000}$ | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| Signed in the presence of: | | | |
| • | | | |
| All'ari Manus | Mamoru Suhahish | | |
| Witness: Chemou ragumo. | Signed: | | |
| 1.61.7:11 | signed. Tabasi Nahasawa | | |
| Witness: / Wikiyo / Waam | Signed: //www. | | |
| 1 / | signed: King Frank | | |
| Witness: | Julian Day | | |
| | Signed: Kon you hutsum | | |
| 400 0070 7 | signed: Takasi Nakasawa signed: Lys Zymun Signed: Ken Youshitsugu | | |
| *** Tokyo 100–6070, Japan | | | |

RECORDED: 11/08/1999

PATENT REEL: 010545 FRAME: 0101